CRRSAA Emergency Funds for Students

Acknowledgement that Morehouse College (College) automatically received the Department of Education’s
Supplemental Agreement

On December 27, 2020, the President signed the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental
Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSAA) (P.L. 116-260). This new law gives the U.S. Department of Education
(Department) approximately $22.7 billion to distribute to institutions of higher education in order to
prevent, prepare for, and respond to coronavirus through the HEERF. The Department made supplemental
awards to the College’s existing Student Aid Portion and Institutional Portion grants (CFDAs 84.425E and
84.425F). No action was required by the College to receive these supplemental awards.

The total of funds Morehouse College received from the Department of Education for funds to students

The College received at total of $1,473,910 from the Department pursuant to our Supplemental Agreement for
Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program.

Total amount of federal aid distributed to students

As of July 9, 2021, a total of $1,473,910 has been distributed to students under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program.

Estimated number of students eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the
CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) program

There are 987 students at Morehouse College eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants under the
CRRSAA (a)(1) program.

Total number of students who have received Emergency Financial Aid Grants under the CRRSAA (a)(1)
program

987 students have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program.

Methods used by Morehouse College to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants
and how much they would receive under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program

Please see Morehouse College’s policy on awarding Emergency Grants to Students under the CRRSAA (a)(1)
program : Morehouse Policy on CRRSAA.

The following information has been provided to Morehouse College students regarding the CRRSAA
Emergency Grants

Morehouse College CRSSA Information




